Amtron Technology, Inc.
Industrial Grade IDE Disk Module
SI Series
Product Datasheet
V1.2
Amtron Technology, Inc. Industrial Grade SI Series IDE Disk Module
Copyright © Amtron Technology, Inc. www.amtron.com
2

Copyright © Amtron Technology, Inc. www.amtron.com
41
9. PART NUMBER DECODER
IDM-X1X2SIX3X4X5X6X7X8X9
Item
Form
Factor
Series Capacity Temperature Grade
Disk
Mode
Data
Transfer
Mode
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 X9
IDM
0V
4V
4L
4R
(See
below)
SI
128M (128MB)
256M (256MB)
512M (512MB)
001G (1GB)
002G (2GB)
004G (4GB)
008G (8GB)
016G (16GB)
C : Standard (0oC to +70oC)
I : Wide (-40oC to +85oC)
F
(See
below)
A
P
U
(See
below)
X1 X2
0V: 40-pin vertical
4V: 44-pin vertical
4L: 44-pin horizontal (Left)
4R: 44-pin horizontal (Right)
X8 (Disk Mode)
F: Fixed mode
X9 (Data Transfer Mode)
A: Auto mode
P: PIO mode
U: UDMA mode